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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

STRIPE SOLVENT-BASE MARKING PAINT

A fast drying marking paint designed to be sprayed in an inverted position.

Produces vivid marks, does not clog, and is safe for grass. The solvent based
formulation works well in low temperatures. Meets APWA color standards and
is VOC compliant. May be sprayed by hand or with the Z-605 marking gun or

Z-606 marking wand.

Suggested Uses:
Utility marking;
Golf courses
Landscaping
Construction sites

Surveying
Mining
Fluorescen!

Packaging:

Cans per case 12

Shipping weight per case 20 Ibs.

Container 20 fluid ounce can

Label weight 17 ounces (482 grams)

Shipping Classification limited quantity, UN 1950

Hazard Class 2.1
Properties: Dry Time*:
Coverage Up to 500 linear feet To touch 5 minutes @ 72F
Cleanup Paint or lacquer thinner 15 minutes@ 35F
Flammability Extremely Flammable
Flash point -4F **Curing/Recoat time is extended with
Specific Gravity 0.80 multiple coats and excessively thick coats**
Solids Content 36%
MIR value 0.82, cannot exceed 0.85 Gloss*: Flat, <15
HAPs content 0
Storage Temperature 40-90F *as measured on a 60 degree gloss meter
Application Temperature  50-100F
Resin System V.T. Alkyd

Shelf life

Guaranteed for 2 years

*Do not warehouse in subfreezing temperatures *

Available Colors:

Part #
20-631
20-651
20-952
20-953
20-954
20-955
20-957
20-958

Description
Clear Line Saver

Aluminum (150z. fill)

White
Precaution Blue
Fluorescent Red
Safety Green

Fluorescent Orange
Fluorescent Red/Orange

UPC Code

043281001816
043281001403
043281002066
043281002103
043281006651
043281002073
043281006668
043281006675

Available Colors:
Part # Description

20-968
20-969
20-971
20-976
20-978
20-979

UPC Code
Fluorescent Green 043281001397
Fluorescent Blue 043281001380
Safety Red 043281002097
Hi Visibility Yellow 043281001441
Utility Yellow 043281006682
Hot Pink Fluorescent 043281006699
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